

MANOLO FORTICH WATER DISTRICT

A. Ditona St., Tankulan, Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the Month of December 31, 2024

	<u>December</u>	<u>Year To Date</u>
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Cash Inflows		
Proceeds from Sale of Goods and Services	6,933,783.11	94,092,440.62
Collection of Income/Revenue	176,126.00	3,002,644.14
Collection of service and business income (P10)	163,726.00	2,461,988.55
Collection of other non-operating income	12,400.00	540,655.59
Collection of Receivables	3,656,531.51	43,140,641.01
Collection of loans and receivables	3,238,496.52	39,923,814.06
Collection of other receivables	418,034.99	3,216,826.95
Other Receipts	32,056.59	653,158.11
Receipt of refund of cash advances	20,056.59	203,526.95
Fun Transfer from Retirement to General Fund		377,031.16
Other Miscellaneous receipts	12,000.00	72,600.00
Total Cash Inflows	10,798,497.21	140,888,883.88
Adjustments	-	599.00
Other adjustments	-	599.00
Adjusted Cash Inflows	10,798,497.21	140,889,482.88
Cash Outflows		
Payment of Expenses	(9,416,793.88)	(61,046,814.43)
Payment of personnel services	(5,018,464.44)	(19,826,090.35)
Payment of maintenance and other operating expenses	(4,398,329.44)	(41,220,724.08)
Purchase of Inventories	(15,776.96)	(1,728,154.86)
Purchase of inventories for sale	-	-
Purchase of inventories for distribution	-	(400,426.25)
Purchase of inventory held for consumption	(5,508.22)	(1,270,724.25)
Purchase of semi-expandable machinery and equipment	(10,268.74)	(57,004.36)
Grant of Cash Advances	(369,532.99)	(2,972,098.67)
Advances for payroll	(156,692.99)	(803,404.84)
Advances for special purpose/time-bound undertakings	(179,500.00)	(563,880.00)
Advances to officers and employees	(33,340.00)	(1,604,813.83)
Prepayments	-	(29,052.90)
Prepaid Insurance		(29,052.90)
Payments of Accounts Payable	(495,259.46)	(82,338,765.67)

	<u>December</u>	<u>Year To Date</u>
Remittance of Personnel Benefit Contributions and Mandatory Deductions	(954,884.73)	(15,654,286.54)
Remittance of taxes withheld	(228,601.36)	(7,462,719.36)
Remittance to GSIS/Pag-IBIG/PhilHealth/SSS	(726,283.37)	(8,191,567.18)
Other Disbursements	(400,000.00)	(4,884,251.56)
Refund of customers' deposit	-	(377,531.85)
Refund of income taxes withheld		(120,194.83)
Other disbursements (JSA, Misc., SF)	(400,000.00)	(4,386,524.88)
Total Cash Outflows	(11,652,248.02)	(168,653,424.63)
Adjustments	-	(755,450.57)
erroneous use of check from prior period	-	(754,092.32)
erroneous recording from prior period		(1,358.25)
Adjusted Cash Outflows	(11,652,248.02)	(169,408,875.20)
Net Cash Provided by/(Used in) Operating Activities	(853,750.81)	(28,519,392.32)
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Cash Inflows		
Proceeds from Sale/ Disposal of Investment Property	-	-
Proceeds from Sale/Disposal of Property, Plant and Equipment	-	-
Receipt of Interest Earned	-	-
Total Cash Inflows	-	-
Adjustments (Please specify)		-
Adjusted Cash Inflows	-	-
Cash Outflows		
Purchase/Construction of Property, Plant and Equipment	-	(26,151,646.13)
Construction of infrastructure assets		(681,720.00)
Construction of buildings and other structures		-
Purchase of machinery and equipment		(163,687.71)
Purchase of transportation equipment		-
Purchase of furniture, fixtures and books		(45,617.85)
Construction in progress		(23,674,630.25)
Purchase of other property, plant and equipment		(1,585,990.32)
Total Cash Outflows	-	(26,151,646.13)
Adjustments (Please specify)		-
Adjusted Cash Outflows	-	(26,151,646.13)
Net Cash Provided By/(Used In) Investing Activities	-	(26,151,646.13)

	<u>December</u>	<u>Year To Date</u>
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Cash Inflows		
Proceeds from Domestic and Foreign Loans	-	105,120,560.47
Proceeds from domestic loans		105,120,560.47
Total Cash Inflows	-	105,120,560.47
Adjustments (Please specify)		-
Adjusted Cash Inflows	-	105,120,560.47
Cash Outflows		
Payment of Long-Term Liabilities	<u>(416,666.66)</u>	<u>(4,212,940.96)</u>
Payment of domestic loans(Principal)	(416,666.66)	(4,212,940.96)
Payment of Interest on Loans and Other Financial Charges	(889,186.39)	(8,820,934.68)
Total Cash Outflows	<u>(1,305,853.05)</u>	<u>(13,033,875.64)</u>
Adjustments (erroneous recording of collections from previous period)		-
Adjusted Cash Outflows	<u>(1,305,853.05)</u>	<u>(13,033,875.64)</u>
Net Cash Provided By/(Used In) Financing Activities	(1,305,853.05)	92,086,684.83
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	<u>(2,159,603.86)</u>	<u>37,415,646.38</u>
Effects of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash Equivalents		-
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF THE MONTH	<u>82,181,280.56</u>	<u>42,606,030.32</u>
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, AT MONTH END	<u><u>80,021,676.70</u></u>	<u><u>80,021,676.70</u></u>

Prepared by:


ALGYNE CLAIRE J. YAMUT
 Corporate Accountant

Checked by:


WILLIAM N. PAILAGAO
 Corporate Budget Analyst - B

Reviewed by:


VENUS I. GUMALING
 Division Manager - C

Noted by:


ENGR. ROGELIO K. PANGAN
 General Manager